OP \$40.00 3775827

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM503303

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------|----------|----------------|------------------------------|
| National Geographic Society | | 12/13/2018 | Non-Profit Corporation: D.C. |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BSCS Science Learning | |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Also Known As: | BSCS | |
| Street Address: | 5415 Mark Dabling Blvd | |
| City: | Colorado Springs | |
| State/Country: | COLORADO | |
| Postal Code: | 80918 | |
| Entity Type: | Non-Profit Corporation: COLORADO | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 3775827 | FIELDSCOPE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7194668098

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7193811708

Email: brenda@blspeer.com

Correspondent Name: Brenda Speer

Address Line 1: 104 S Cascade Ave, Suite 200C

Address Line 4: Colorado Springs, COLORADO 80903

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Brenda L. Speer |
|--------------------|-----------------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Brenda L. Speer, Attorney/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/22/2018 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed Assignment by NatGeo#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment by NatGeo#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006508 FRAME: 0436

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, National Geographic Society, as fully identified in the signature block below ("NGS"), is the owner of the trademark "FIELDSCOPE" ("Mark") and all rights attendant therewith; and

WHEREAS, BSCS Science Learning, a Colorado nonprofit corporation ("BSCS"), having a place of business at 5415 Mark Dabling Blvd., Colorado Springs, CO 80918, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest, including the associated goodwill, in and to said Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective as of July 1, 2016, by this document, NGS, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to BSCS, as assignee, and to BSCS's successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the goodwill associated therewith, in and to said Mark and any registrations and applications, including United States federal registration 3,775,827, relating thereto and any renewals and extensions thereof, and in and to all income, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and in and to all causes of action, either in law or in equity for past, present or future infringement based on said Mark, and in and to all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world.

NGS represents and warrants to BSCS and BSCS's successors and assigns, that NGS owns the Mark; to the best of NGS's knowledge and belief, NGS is entitled to use the Mark in commerce and no other person, firm, corporation or association has the right to use the Mark in commerce, either in the identical form thereof or in such near resemblance thereto as to be likely, when used on or in connection with the goods or services of such other person to cause confusion or to cause mistake, or to deceive and that NGS has not heretofore assigned, transferred, pledged, hypothecated or otherwise encumbered the Mark, and that NGS has the full right and power to make this assignment.

Upon and at the request and expense of BSCS, NGS agrees to take any and all steps, and to execute, acknowledge and deliver to BSCS such further assurances as BSCS may deem expedient or necessary to vest more fully and completely in BSCS the property hereby assigned.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank. Signature page follows.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006508 FRAME: 0437 NGS executes this Assignment by its duly authorized representative effective as of the date set forth above.

National Geographic Society Signed By: Print Name: Title: Date: Address: 1145 17th Street NW City, State ZIP: Washington, DC 20036-4688 Entity Type: Nonprofit Corporation Formation Jurisdiction: District of Columbia **NOTARY PUBLIC** On this 10 day of Decey 2018, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared (title) of National Geographic Society and being duly sworn, averred that, being duly authorized, s/he executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademark as her/his free act and deed for the uses and purposes set forth herein.

Signed By:

Print Name:

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 12/22/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006508 FRAME: 0438

SEAL

Alexander Bally